

Page 1 of 38

Contract ID: 24128 Counties: ATLANTIC

Letting Date: August 27, 2024 **District(s):** S1

Call Order: 128 Project(s): 0040324

Contract Time: 11/22/26 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

	lo / Item ID Description		(1) SOUTH S	TATE, INC.				
	t / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTIO	DN : 0001	Roadway		Cat Alt		Cat Alt Member:		
0001	151006M	1.000	80,000.00000	80,000.00				
_	RMANCE BOND AND NT BOND	DOLL						
0003	153003P	(1)	475,000.00000	475,000.00				
PROGR	ESS SCHEDULE	LS						
0004	153005M	9.000	500.00000	4,500.00				
PROGR	ESS SCHEDULE UPD	DATE U						
0005	154003P	(1)	3,100,000.00000	3,100,000.00				
MOBILIZ	ZATION	LS						
0018	159003M	26.000	150.00000	3,900.00				
BREAKA	AWAY BARRICADE	U						
0019	159006M	400.000	30.00000	12,000.00				
DRUM		U						



Page 2 of 38

Contract ID: 24128 Counties: ATLANTIC

Letting Date: August 27, 2024 **District(s):** S1

Call Order: 128 Project(s): 0040324

Contract Time: 11/22/26 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

	lo / Item ID escription		(1) SOUTH S	TATE, INC.				
	t / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roa		Roadway		Cat Alt	Set:	Cat A	It Member:	
0020	159012M	2,229.500	13.00000	28,983.50				
CONSTR	RUCTION SIGNS	SF						
0021	159018M	2.000	1,500.00000	3,000.00				
CONSTR SIGN, 6'	RUCTION IDENTIFICA X 12'	ATION U						
0022	159021P	2,600.000	0.01000	26.00				
CONSTR	RUCTION BARRIER C	CURB LF						
0023	159027M	2.000	50,000.00000	100,000.00				
ARROW	BOARD, 4' X 8'	U						
0024	159029M	6.000	25,000.00000	150,000.00				
SIGN W/	BLE VARIABLE MESS REMOTE NICATION	AGE U						



Page 3 of 38

Contract ID: 24128 Counties: ATLANTIC

Letting Date: August 27, 2024 District(s): S1

Call Order: 128 Project(s): 0040324

Contract Time: 11/22/26 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

	lo / Item ID Description		(1) SOUTH S	TATE, INC.				
	-	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTIO	ON : 0001	Roadway		Cat Alt	: Set:	Cat A	It Member:	
0025	159108M	2.000	150,000.00000	300,000.00				
-	C CONTROL TRUCK W ED CRASH CUSHION	/ITH U						
0026	159138M	100.000	0.01000	1.00				
HMA PA	TCH	Т						
0027	159212M	8.000	500.00000	4,000.00				
COMPRI	RARY CRASH CUSHIC ESSIVE BARRIER, TYI NARROW							
0028	159262M	2.000	1,100.00000	2,200.00				
CONSTR SIGN, II.	RUCTION IDENTIFICATIAN 8' X 5'	TION U						
0029	159300M	24,410.000	4.95000	120,829.50				
TRAFFIC	STRIPES, LATEX, 4"	LF						



Page 4 of 38

Contract ID: 24128 Counties: ATLANTIC

Letting Date: August 27, 2024 **District(s):** S1

Call Order: 128 Project(s): 0040324

Contract Time: 11/22/26 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

	o / Item ID escription		(1) SOUTH S	TATE, INC.				
	: / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTIO	N : 0001	Roadway		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0030	160004M	1.000	87,900.00000	87,900.00				
FUEL PR	RICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLL						
0031	160007M	1.000	169,400.00000	169,400.00				
ASPHAL	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT DOLL							
0032	160009M	1.000	10,000.00000	10,000.00				
STEEL P	RICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLL						
0033	161003P	(1)	1.00000	1.00				
FINAL CI	_EANUP	LS						
0034	201003P	(1)	100,000.00000	100,000.00				
CLEARIN	CLEARING SITE LS							
0035	202006M	100.000	0.01000	1.00				
EXCAVA	TION, TEST PIT	CY						



Page 5 of 38

Contract ID: 24128 Counties: ATLANTIC

Letting Date: August 27, 2024 **District(s):** S1

Call Order: 128 Project(s): 0040324

Contract Time: 11/22/26 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

	lo / Item ID escription		(1) SOUTH S	TATE, INC.				
		Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Roadway		Cat Al	t Set:	Cat A	It Member:	
0036	202009P	1,201.000	1.50000	1,801.50				
EXCAVA	TION, UNCLASSIFIE	CY						
0037	202021P	4,972.000	0.50000	2,486.00				
REMOVA	AL OF PAVEMENT	SY						
0038	302036P	2,017.000	2.50000	5,042.50				
_	GRADED AGGREGAT DURSE, 6" THICK	E SY						
0039	302051P	142.000	50.00000	7,100.00				
_	GRADED AGGREGAT DURSE, VARIABLE ESS	E CY						
0040	401009P	456,210.000	0.01000	4,562.10				
HMA MIL	LING, 3" OR LESS	SY						



Page 6 of 38

Contract ID: 24128 Counties: ATLANTIC

Letting Date: August 27, 2024 District(s): S1

Call Order: 128 Project(s): 0040324

Contract Time: 11/22/26 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

	o / Item ID		(1) SOUTH S	TATE, INC.				
	t / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTIO	N : 0001	Roadway		Cat Al	: Set:	Cat A	It Member:	
0041	401021M	600.000	0.01000	6.00				
HOT MIX REPAIR	(ASPHALT PAVEMI	ENT SY						
0042	401027M	266,800.000	2.80000	747,040.00				
POLYME	RIZED JOINT ADHE	ESIVE LF						
0043	401030M	63,396.000	7.00000	443,772.00				
TACK CO	DAT	GAL						
0044	401042M	5,150.000	145.00000	746,750.00				
_	(ASPHALT 9.5 M 64 E COURSE	Т						
0045	401049M	37,776.000	150.00000	5,666,400.00				
	(ASPHALT 9.5 M E E COURSE	Т						



Page 7 of 38

Contract ID: 24128 Counties: ATLANTIC

Letting Date: August 27, 2024 District(s): S1

Call Order: 128 Project(s): 0040324

Contract Time: 11/22/26 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) SOUTH S	TATE, INC.				
	/ Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTIO	N : 0001	Roadway		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0046	401073M	37,776.000	155.00000	5,855,280.00				
-	ASPHALT 9.5 M E EDIATE COURSE	Т						
0047	401099M	1,084.000	40.00000	43,360.00				
HOT MIX	ASPHALT 25 M 64 I	BASE T						
0048	401108M	385.000	25.00000	9,625.00				
CORE SA	AMPLES, HOT MIX T	U						
0049	453006M	100.000	0.25000	25.00				
	PTH CONCRETE NT REPAIR, HMA	SY						
0050	602210M	41.000	100.00000	4,100.00				
BICYCLE	SAFE GRATE	U						



Page 8 of 38

Contract ID: 24128 Counties: ATLANTIC

Letting Date: August 27, 2024 District(s): S1

Call Order: 128 Project(s): 0040324

Contract Time: 11/22/26 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

	Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SOUTH S	TATE, INC.				
	-	antity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTIO	ON : 0001	Roadway		Cat Alt	Set:	Cat A	It Member:	
0051	602213M	258.000	100.00000	25,800.00				
CURB P	ECE	U						
0052	606012P	6,523.000	175.00000	1,141,525.00				
CONCR	ETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICH	K SY						
0053	606021P	45.000	300.00000	13,500.00				
CONCR	ETE SIDEWALK, 8" THICH	K SY						
0054	606084P	276.000	350.00000	96,600.00				
DETECT	ABLE WARNING SURFA	CE SY						
0055	607018P	5,528.000	70.00000	386,960.00				
9" X 16" CURB	CONCRETE VERTICAL	LF						
0056	607034P	1,882.000	70.00000	131,740.00				
9" X 14" CURB	CONCRETE VERTICAL	LF						



Page 9 of 38

Contract ID: 24128 Counties: ATLANTIC

Letting Date: August 27, 2024 District(s): S1

Call Order: 128 Project(s): 0040324

Contract Time: 11/22/26 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

	o / Item ID escription		(1) SOUTH S	TATE, INC.				
	: / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTIO	N : 0001	Roadway		Cat Alt	Set:	Cat A	It Member:	
0057	607039P	20.000	750.00000	15,000.00				
	CONCRETE BARRI OWELLED	ER LF						
0058	608005P	200.000	35.00000	7,000.00				
	NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE, POROUS HOT MIX ASPHALT, 6"							
0059	609003M	7,919.000	29.50000	233,610.50				
BEAM G	UIDE RAIL	LF						
0060	609004M	250.000	180.00000	45,000.00				
BEAM G	UIDE RAIL, BRIDGE	LF						
0061	609012M	25.000	100.00000	2,500.00				
-	D THRIE BEAM GUI IAL FACED	DE LF						



Page 10 of 38

Contract ID: 24128 Counties: ATLANTIC

Letting Date: August 27, 2024 District(s): S1

Call Order: 128 Project(s): 0040324

Contract Time: 11/22/26 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

	o / Item ID escription		(1) SOUTH S	TATE, INC.				
	-	uantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTIO	N : 0001	Roadway		Cat Alt	Set:	Cat A	It Member:	
0062	609027M	13.000	4,000.00000	52,000.00				
TANGEN	IT GUIDE RAIL TERMIN	AL U						
0063	609030M	2.000	6,300.00000	12,600.00				
TELESC TERMIN	OPING GUIDE RAIL EN AL	D U						
0064	609039M	10.000	1,250.00000	12,500.00				
BEAM G	UIDE RAIL ANCHORAG	E U						
0065	609042M	6.000	85.00000	510.00				
BEAM G	UIDE RAIL POST	U						
0066	609059M	8.000	3,800.00000	30,400.00				
	ACH GUIDE RAIL FION TL-3	U						
0067	609075M	8,152.000	1.00000	8,152.00				
REMOVA	AL OF BEAM GUIDE RA	IL LF						



Page 11 of 38

Contract ID: 24128 Counties: ATLANTIC

Letting Date: August 27, 2024 District(s): S1

Call Order: 128 Project(s): 0040324

Contract Time: 11/22/26 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

	o / Item ID escription		(1) SOUTH S	TATE, INC.				
	/ Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTIO	N : 0001	Roadway		Cat Alt	t Set: Cat Alt		It Member:	
0068	610003M	244,100.000	3.05000	744,505.00				
TRAFFIC	STRIPES, 4"	LF						
0069	610007M	22,399.000	3.00000	67,197.00				
TRAFFIC	STRIPES, 8"	LF						
0070	610012M	1,660.000	50.00000	83,000.00				
RPM, MO LENS	NO-DIRECTIONAL,	WHITE U						
0071	610017M	3,300.000	24.00000	79,200.00				
TRAFFIC	MARKING LINES, 2	24" LF						
0072	610018M	1,070.000	50.00000	53,500.00				
RPM, MO AMBER L	NO-DIRECTIONAL, ENS	U						



Page 12 of 38

Contract ID: 24128 Counties: ATLANTIC

Letting Date: August 27, 2024 District(s): S1

Call Order: 128 **Project(s):** 0040324

Contract Time: 11/22/26 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

	Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SOUTH S	TATE, INC.				
	•	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Roadway		Cat Alt	Set:	Cat A	It Member:	
0073	610021M	10.000	50.00000	500.00				
RPM, BI-D LENS	DIRECTIONAL, AMBE	R U						
0074	610024M	2,600.000	0.01000	26.00				
REMOVAL	OF RPM	U						
0075	610033M	51,700.000	0.75000	38,775.00				
RUMBLE S	STRIP	LF						
0076	610036M	244,100.000	0.01000	2,441.00				
REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC STRIPES LF								
0077	610060M	4,600.000	7.75000	35,650.00				
TRAFFIC I	MARKINGS SYMBOL	S SF						



Page 13 of 38

Contract ID: 24128 Counties: ATLANTIC

Letting Date: August 27, 2024 District(s): S1

Call Order: 128 Project(s): 0040324

Contract Time: 11/22/26 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

Line No / It			(1) SOUTH S	TATE, INC.				
Alt Set / Al		ntity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	Roadway		Cat Alt	Set:	Cat A	It Member:	
0078 61	1348M	2.000	36,000.00000	72,000.00				
	HION, LOW CE, COMPRESSIVE (PE 3, WIDTH	U						
0079 61	2003P	3,046.200	0.01000	30.46				
REGULATOR SIGN	RY AND WARNING	SF						
0080 61	2006P	122.850	36.00000	4,422.60				
GUIDE SIGN OR SQUARE SUPPORTS	, TYPE GA, STEEL "U TUBE POST	" SF						
0081 61	2021M	1.000	525.00000	525.00				
RELOCATE S	SIGN	U						
0082 61	2030P	472.500	75.00000	35,437.50				
OVERHEAD	STREET NAME SIGN	S SF						



Page 14 of 38

Contract ID: 24128 Counties: ATLANTIC

Letting Date: August 27, 2024 District(s): S1

Call Order: 128 Project(s): 0040324

Contract Time: 11/22/26 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SOUTH S	TATE, INC.				
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Roadway		Cat Alt	Set:	Cat A	It Member:	
0083 651073P	95.000	900.00000	85,500.00				
16" DUCTILE IRON WATER CLASS 54	PIPE, LF						
0084 651255M	2.000	500.00000	1,000.00				
RESET WATER VALVE BOX	K U						
0085 651273M	2.000	12,000.00000	24,000.00				
BUTTERFLY VALVES AND	BOXES U						
0086 652432M	1.000	2,000.00000	2,000.00				
RESET MANHOLE, SANITA SEWER, USING EXISTING CASTING	RY U						
0087 653084M	5.000	500.00000	2,500.00				
RESET GAS VALVE BOX	U						



Page 15 of 38

Contract ID: 24128 Counties: ATLANTIC

Letting Date: August 27, 2024 District(s): S1

Call Order: 128 Project(s): 0040324

Contract Time: 11/22/26 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

Line No			(1) SOUTH S	TATE, INC.				
	-	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION	: 0001	Roadway		Cat Alt Set:		Cat A	It Member:	
0088	701015P	665.000	67.25000	44,721.25				
2" RIGID M	IETALLIC CONDUIT	LF						
0089	701021P	11,625.000	92.50000	1,075,312.50				
3" RIGID M	IETALLIC CONDUIT	LF						
0090	701024P	545.000	105.00000	57,225.00				
4" RIGID M	IETALLIC CONDUIT	LF						
0091	701030P	30.000	44.00000	1,320.00				
3" RIGID N	ONMETALLIC CON	DUIT LF						
0092	701102M	83.000	4,050.00000	336,150.00				
18" X 36" J	UNCTION BOX	U						
0093	701117M	23.000	4,050.00000	93,150.00				
JUNCTION	BOX FOUNDATION	N U						



Page 16 of 38

Contract ID: 24128 Counties: ATLANTIC

Letting Date: August 27, 2024 District(s): S1

Call Order: 128 Project(s): 0040324

Contract Time: 11/22/26 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

	o / Item ID escription		(1) SOUTH S	TATE, INC.				
	•	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTIO	N : 0001	Roadway		Cat Alt Set:		Cat A	It Member:	
0094	701123M	20.000	3,375.00000	67,500.00				
FOUNDA	TION, TYPE SFT	U						
0095	701128M	10.000	8,625.00000	86,250.00				
FOUNDA MODIFIE	TION, TYPE P-MC	U						
0096	701135M	69.000	2,525.00000	174,225.00				
FOUNDA	TION, TYPE SPF	U						
0097	701136M	6.000	46,200.00000	277,200.00				
	FOR FOUNDATION, R GREATER THAN 50 RM							
0098	701137M	105.000	840.00000	88,200.00				
	TION, TYPE STF FOI R THAN 50 FOOT MA							



Page 17 of 38

Contract ID: 24128 Counties: ATLANTIC

Letting Date: August 27, 2024 District(s): S1

Call Order: 128 Project(s): 0040324

Contract Time: 11/22/26 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

	o / Item ID escription		(1) SOUTH S	TATE, INC.				
	•	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTIO	N : 0001	Roadway		Cat Alt Set:		Cat A	It Member:	
0099	701138M	30.000	8,825.00000	264,750.00				
FOUNDA	TION, TYPE STF	U						
0100	701144M	9.000	4,000.00000	36,000.00				
FOUNDATION, TYPE SFK U		U						
0101	701171M	10.000	5,050.00000	50,500.00				
METER C	CABINET, TYPE TL	U						
0102	701189P	1,615.000	1.50000	2,422.50				
GROUNE	WIRE, NO. 6 AWG	LF						
0103	701192P	8,145.000	3.15000	25,656.75				
GROUNE	WIRE, NO. 8 AWG	LF						
0104	701195P	1,110.000	4.60000	5,106.00				
MULTIPL AWG	E LIGHTING WIRE, N	O. 2 LF						



Page 18 of 38

Contract ID: 24128 Counties: ATLANTIC

Letting Date: August 27, 2024 **District(s):** S1

Call Order: 128 Project(s): 0040324

Contract Time: 11/22/26 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

	o / Item ID escription		(1) SOUTH S	TATE, INC.				
		Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION	N : 0001	Roadway		Cat Alt	: Set:	Cat A	It Member:	
0105	701198P	785.000	2.65000	2,080.25				
MULTIPLE AWG	E LIGHTING WIRE, N	IO. 6 LF						
0106	701201P	18,385.000	2.65000	48,720.25				
MULTIPLE AWG	E LIGHTING WIRE, N	IO. 8 LF						
0107	701210P	310.000	7.50000	2,325.00				
SERVICE	WIRE, NO. 2 AWG	LF						
0108	701213P	1,500.000	5.25000	7,875.00				
SERVICE	WIRE, NO. 6 AWG	LF						
0109	701342P	270.000	5.25000	1,417.50				
GROUND	WIRE, NO. 2 AWG	LF						



Page 19 of 38

Contract ID: 24128 Counties: ATLANTIC

Letting Date: August 27, 2024 District(s): S1

Call Order: 128 Project(s): 0040324

Contract Time: 11/22/26 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

	Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SOUTH S	TATE, INC.				
	t / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTIO	N : 0001	Roadway		Cat Alt Set:		Cat A	It Member:	
0110	702012M	29.000	3,950.00000	114,550.00				
TRAFFIC ALUMIN	SIGNAL STANDAR UM	D, U						
0111	702014M	6.000	16,650.00000	99,900.00				
_	C SIGNAL STANDAR ER THAN 50 FOOT M EEL	_						
0112	702015M	30.000	8,200.00000	246,000.00				
TRAFFIC STEEL	SIGNAL STANDAR	D, U						
0113	702018M	69.000	1,300.00000	89,700.00				
PEDEST	RIAN SIGNAL STAN	DARD U						
0114	702021M	15.000	2,815.00000	42,225.00				
TRAFFIC ALUMIN	C SIGNAL MAST ARN UM	И, U						



Page 20 of 38

Contract ID: 24128 Counties: ATLANTIC

Letting Date: August 27, 2024 **District(s):** S1

Call Order: 128 Project(s): 0040324

Contract Time: 11/22/26 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

	o / Item ID escription		(1) SOUTH S	TATE, INC.				
	/ Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTIO	N : 0001	Roadway		Cat Alt Set:		Cat A	It Member:	
0115	702024M	32.000	7,450.00000	238,400.00				
TRAFFIC STEEL	SIGNAL MAST ARM	1, U						
0116	702025M	6.000	21,750.00000	130,500.00				
	SIGNAL MAST ARM R THAN 50 FOOT, S							
0117	702027P	24,525.000	2.65000	64,991.25				
TRAFFIC CONDUC	SIGNAL CABLE, 2 CTOR	LF						
0118	702030P	20,595.000	5.25000	108,123.75				
TRAFFIC CONDUC	SIGNAL CABLE, 5 CTOR	LF						
0119	702033P	23,890.000	8.40000	200,676.00				
TRAFFIC	SIGNAL CABLE, 10 CTOR	LF						



Page 21 of 38

Contract ID: 24128 Counties: ATLANTIC

Letting Date: August 27, 2024 District(s): S1

Call Order: 128 Project(s): 0040324

Contract Time: 11/22/26 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

	lo / Item ID		(1) SOUTH S	TATE, INC.				
	•	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTIO	ON : 0001	Roadway		Cat Alt	: Set:	Cat A	It Member:	
0120	702036M	160.000	2,275.00000	364,000.00				
TRAFFIC	SIGNAL HEAD	U						
0121	702038M	13.000	2,625.00000	34,125.00				
PUSH B	PUSH BUTTON INSTALLATION							
0122	702039M	94.000	1,275.00000	119,850.00				
PEDEST	RIAN SIGNAL HEAD	U						
0123	702042M	107.000	465.00000	49,755.00				
PUSH B	JTTON	U						
0124	702045M	46.000	13,050.00000	600,300.00				
IMAGE [IMAGE DETECTOR							
0125	702050M	16.000	8,475.00000	135,600.00				
GENERA	ATOR AUXILIARY CAB	INET U						



Page 22 of 38

Contract ID: 24128 Counties: ATLANTIC

Letting Date: August 27, 2024 District(s): S1

Call Order: 128 **Project(s):** 0040324

Contract Time: 11/22/26 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) SOUTH S	STATE, INC.				
	t / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTIO	N: 0001	Roadway		Cat Alt	t Set:	Cat A	It Member:	
0126	702057M	(1)	110,000.00000	110,000.00				
—	I TRAFFIC SIGNAL I, LOCATION NO DNS	_18						
0127	702059M	6.000	5,000.00000	30,000.00				
GPS UN	IT	U						
0128	702060M	6.000	9,325.00000	55,950.00				
CONTRO	DLLER TURN-ON	U						
0129	703003M	23.000	2,975.00000	68,425.00				
LIGHTIN	G STANDARD ALUM	IINUM U						
0130	703012M	2.000	1,000.00000	2,000.00				
LIGHTIN	G MAST ARM ALUM	INUM U						
0131	703015M	2.000	2,110.00000	4,220.00				
LIGHTIN	G MAST ARM STEE	L U						



Page 23 of 38

Contract ID: 24128 Counties: ATLANTIC

Letting Date: August 27, 2024 District(s): S1

Call Order: 128 Project(s): 0040324

Contract Time: 11/22/26 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

Line No /			(1) SOUTH S	TATE, INC.				
	Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	Roadway		Cat Alt Set:		Cat A	It Member:	
0132 7	′03018M	65.000	2,325.00000	151,125.00				
LUMINAIRE		U						
0133 7	704009M	5.000	3,500.00000	17,500.00				
JUNCTION	BOX ITS TYPE C	U						
0134 7	' 04011M	2.000	9,000.00000	18,000.00				
METER CAR	BINET ITS	U						
0135 7	'04014M	2.000	3,050.00000	6,100.00				
FOUNDATIO	ON, ITS	U						
0136 7	704024M	2.000	5,475.00000	10,950.00				
FOUNDATIO	ON ITS TYPE D	U						
0137 7	′04033P	(1)	35,000.00000	35,000.00				
CONTROL (CENTER SYSTEM NO 1	l, LS						



Page 24 of 38

Contract ID: 24128 Counties: ATLANTIC

Letting Date: August 27, 2024 District(s): S1

Call Order: 128 Project(s): 0040324

Contract Time: 11/22/26 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

	o / Item ID escription		(1) SOUTH S	STATE, INC.				
	t / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTIO	N: 0001	Roadway		Cat Alt	Set:	Cat A	It Member:	
0138	704036M	1.000	44,000.00000	44,000.00				
FOUNDA	ATION CSS TYPE A	U						
0139	704048M	1.000	86,500.00000	86,500.00				
CAMERA	A STANDARD TYPE A	A U						
0140	704060M	4.000	6,565.00000	26,260.00				
CAMERA	A	U						
0141	704063M	1.000	47,800.00000	47,800.00				
CONTRO	DLLER, CAMERA	U						
0142	704076P	9,810.000	7.75000	76,027.50				
FIBER O	PTIC CABLE TYPE G	S LF						
0143	704078P	1,785.000	4.50000	8,032.50				
FIBER O	PTIC CABLE TYPE E	LF						



Page 25 of 38

Contract ID: 24128 Counties: ATLANTIC

Letting Date: August 27, 2024 District(s): S1

Call Order: 128 Project(s): 0040324

Contract Time: 11/22/26 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

	o / Item ID escription		(1) SOUTH S	TATE, INC.				
	t / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTIO	N : 0001	Roadway		Cat Alt	: Set:	Cat A	It Member:	
0144	704084M	10.000	125,000.00000	1,250,000.00				
CONTRO	OLLER, CTSS	U						
0145	704090M	10.000	11,150.00000	111,500.00				
CONTRO	DLLER, CTSS TURI	N ON U						
0146	704171M	1.000	225,000.00000	225,000.00				
DMS SIG	§N	U						
0147	704183M	1.000	150,000.00000	150,000.00				
CONTRO	DLLER, DMS	U						
0178	654007P	(1)	0.01000	0.01				
RELOCA	ICAL UTILITY TION ELECTRICAL RELOCATION	LS -						



Page 26 of 38

Contract ID: 24128 Counties: ATLANTIC

Letting Date: August 27, 2024 District(s): S1

Call Order: 128 Project(s): 0040324

Contract Time: 11/22/26 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

Contract Description: Route 40 Hamilton Common to West End

00111111111		Troute Te Hammon						
Line No /			(1) SOUTH S	TATE, INC.				
Alt Set / A	It Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	Roadway		Cat Alt	Set:	Cat A	It Member:	
0179 7	04237M	10.000	12,500.00000	125,000.00				
	IDE UNIT, TYPE _ UNIT, TYPE RELO							

Section Totals: \$29,882,892.17

Page 27 of 38

Contract ID: 24128 Counties: ATLANTIC

Letting Date: August 27, 2024 **District(s):** S1

Call Order: 128 Project(s): 0040324

Contract Time: 11/22/26 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

Contract Description: Route 40 Hamilton Common to West End

	o / Item ID escription		(1) SOUTH S	TATE, INC.				
	/ Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION	N : 0002	Construction E	ngineering	Cat Alt	: Set:	Cat A	It Member:	
0006	155012M	1.000	175,000.00000	175,000.00				
FIELD OF	FICE TYPE D SET U	JP U						
0007	155030M	21.000	8,500.00000	178,500.00				
FIELD OF MAINTEN	FICE TYPE D ANCE	MO						
8000	156009M	1.000	1,000.00000	1,000.00				
CURING F	FACILITY SET-UP	U						
0009	156012M	18.000	250.00000	4,500.00				
CURING F	FACILITY MAINTEN	ANCE MO						

Section Totals: \$359,000.00



Page 28 of 38

Contract ID: 24128 Counties: ATLANTIC

Letting Date: August 27, 2024 **District(s):** S1

Call Order: 128 Project(s): 0040324

Contract Time: 11/22/26 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

Contract Description: Route 40 Hamilton Common to West End

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SOUTH S	TATE, INC.				
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003	Non-Participatir	ng Roadway	Cat Alt	Set:	Cat A	It Member:	
0002 152015P	1.000	100.00000	100.00				
POLLUTION LIABILITY INSU	RANCE DOLL						
0148 802015M	1.000	1,100.00000	1,100.00				
TRIMMING EXISTING TREE, 30" TO 36" DIAMETER	OVER U						
0149 802021M	5.000	1,100.00000	5,500.00				
TREE REMOVAL, OVER 6" T DIAMETER	O 12" U						
0150 802024M	1.000	2,000.00000	2,000.00				
TREE REMOVAL, OVER 12" DIAMETER	TO 18" U						
0159 810003M	3.500	525.00000	1,837.50				
MOWING	ACRE						

Section Totals: \$10,537.50



Page 29 of 38

Contract ID: 24128 Counties: ATLANTIC

Letting Date: August 27, 2024 **District(s):** S1

Call Order: 128 Project(s): 0040324

Contract Time: 11/22/26 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

	o / Item ID escription		(1) SOUTH S	TATE, INC.				
	-	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTIO	N : 0004	Erosion Control		Cat Al	Set:	Cat A	It Member:	
0010	158003M	14,688.000	0.10000	1,468.80				
CAUTION	N FENCE	LF						
0011	158009M	10,171.000	0.25000	2,542.75				
HEAVY D	OUTY SILT FENCE,	LF						
0012	158012M	8,782.000	0.25000	2,195.50				
HEAVY D	OUTY SILT FENCE, BL	ACK LF						
0013	158030M	335.000	25.00000	8,375.00				
INLET FI	LTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4'	U						
0014	158033M	62.000	25.00000	1,550.00				
INLET FI	LTER TYPE 2, 4' X 4'	U						
0015	158063P	(1)	125,000.00000	125,000.00				
CONCRE	ETE WASHOUT SYST	EM LS						



Page 30 of 38

Contract ID: 24128 Counties: ATLANTIC

Letting Date: August 27, 2024 **District(s):** S1

Call Order: 128 Project(s): 0040324

Contract Time: 11/22/26 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

Contract Description: Route 40 Hamilton Common to West End

	o / Item ID escription		(1) SOUTH S	TATE, INC.				
	•	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTIO	N : 0004	Erosion Control		Cat Alt	Set:	Cat A	It Member:	
0016	158072M	3.000	250.00000	750.00				
OIL ONL' TYPE 1	Y EMERGENCY SPILL	KIT, U						
0017	158084M	172.000	1.00000	172.00				
EROSIOI REMOV <i>A</i>	N CONTROL SEDIMEN	IT CY						
0155	806018P	856.000	2.10000	1,797.60				
FERTILIZ F	ING AND SEEDING, T	YPE SY						

Section Totals: \$143,851.65



Page 31 of 38

Contract ID: 24128 Counties: ATLANTIC

Letting Date: August 27, 2024 District(s): S1

Call Order: 128 Project(s): 0040324

Contract Time: 11/22/26 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

	lo / Item ID		(1) SOUTH S	TATE, INC.				
	t / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTIO	N : 0005	General Landso	cape	Cat Alt	Set:	Cat A	It Member:	
0151	802036M	1.000	3,500.00000	3,500.00				
TREE RE	EMOVAL, OVER 36' ER	' U						
0152	804000P	8,478.000	10.00000	84,780.00				
TOPSOII	L SPREADING" 7	THICK 4" SY						
0153	804015P	106.000	150.00000	15,900.00				
BORRO\	W TOPSOIL	CY						
0154	805003M	21,264.000	0.10000	2,126.40				
TURF RE	EPAIR STRIP	LF						
0156	806027P	5,061.000	3.95000	19,990.95				
FERTILIZ PINELAN	ZING AND SEEDING NDS	G, TYPE SY						



Page 32 of 38

Contract ID: 24128 Counties: ATLANTIC

Letting Date: August 27, 2024 District(s): S1

Call Order: 128 Project(s): 0040324

Contract Time: 11/22/26 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

Contract Description: Route 40 Hamilton Common to West End

	o / Item ID escription		(1) SOUTH S	TATE, INC.				
	/ Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTIO	N : 0005	General Landso	cape	Cat Alt	Set:	Cat A	It Member:	
0157	806033P	3,417.000	2.90000	9,909.30				
FERTILIZ MAINTEN	ING AND SEEDING JANCE	, LOW SY						
0158	809003M	8,478.000	0.01000	84.78				
STRAW N	MULCHING	SY						
0160	811171P	4.000	2,000.00000	8,000.00				
RESET IF	RRIGATION SYSTEM	И U						

Section Totals: \$144,291.43



Page 33 of 38

Contract ID: 24128 Counties: ATLANTIC

Letting Date: August 27, 2024 District(s): S1

Call Order: 128 **Project(s):** 0040324

Contract Time: 11/22/26 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

Contract Description:	Route 40 Hamilton	Common to we	st Ena				
Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SOUTH S	STATE, INC.				
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0006	Structure No. 2 Structure Supp		fly DMS Cat Alt	: Set:	Cat A	It Member:	
0161 202009P	22.000	500.00000	11,000.00				

0161	202009P	22.000	500.00000	11,000.00	
EXCAVA	ATION, UNCLASSIFIED	CY			
0162	501003P	200.000	0.01000	2.00	
TEMPOR	RARY SHEETING	SF			
0163	503003P	(1)	150,000.00000	150,000.00	
FURNIS EQUIPM	HING DRILLED SHAFT IENT	LS			
0164	503012M	1.000	3,000.00000	3,000.00	
CROSSI	HOLE SONIC LOGGING	U			
0165	503015M	16.000	250.00000	4,000.00	
SHAFT (CORING	LF			



Page 34 of 38

Contract ID: 24128 Counties: ATLANTIC

Letting Date: August 27, 2024 **District(s):** S1

Call Order: 128 Project(s): 0040324

Contract Time: 11/22/26 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

Contract Description: Route 40 Hamilton Common to West End

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SOUTH	STATE, INC.				
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 0006 Structure No. 2004-233: Butterfly DMS Cat Alt Set: Cat Alt Member:

Structure Support

	8	tructure Supp	·	
0166	503021M	16.000	2,000.00000	32,000.00
DRILLED DIAMETE) SHAFT IN SOIL 48" ER	LF		
0167	503048M	5.000	100.00000	500.00
OBSTRU	ICTION REMOVAL	LF		
0168	503051M	1.000	1,500.00000	1,500.00
TOMOGE	RAPHY	U		
0169	504006P	1,050.000	2.00000	2,100.00
REINFOF COATED	RCEMENT STEEL, EPOXY-	LB		
0170	504036P	3.000	500.00000	1,500.00
EPOXY V	WATERPROOFING	SY		



Page 35 of 38

Contract ID: 24128 Counties: ATLANTIC

Letting Date: August 27, 2024 District(s): S1

Call Order: 128 **Project(s):** 0040324

Contract Time: 11/22/26 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

Contract Description: Route 40 Hamilton Common to West End

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 0006 Structure No. 2004-233: Butterfly DMS Cat Alt Set: Cat Alt Member:

Structure Support

0171	504095P	4.000	9,000.00000	36,000.00
SIGN SU HPC	JPPORT STRUCTURE CAP,	CY		
0172	512010M	1.000	200,000.00000	200,000.00
BUTTERFLY SIGN SUPPORT, DMS STRUCTURE NO 2004-233		U		

Section Totals: \$441,602.00



Page 36 of 38

Contract ID: 24128 Counties: ATLANTIC

Letting Date: August 27, 2024 District(s): S1

Call Order: 128 Project(s): 0040324

Contract Time: 11/22/26 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

Contract Description: Route 40 Hamilton Common to West End

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 0007 Structure No. 0109-150: Rt 40 over Cat Alt Set: Cat Alt Member:

Jonathans Thorofare

0173 507037P 36.000 2,500.00000 90,000.00

BARRIER PARAPET LF
MODIFICATIONS

Section Totals: \$90,000.00



Page 37 of 38

Contract ID: 24128 Counties: ATLANTIC

Letting Date: August 27, 2024 District(s): S1

Call Order: 128 Project(s): 0040324

Contract Time: 11/22/26 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

Contract Description: Route 40 Hamilton Common to West End

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	S Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0008	Structure No. Great Thorofa	0109-153: Rt 40 d are	over Cat Al	t Set:	Cat A	It Member:	
0174 507037P	16.000	2,500.00000	40,000.00				
BARRIER PARAPET MODIFICATIONS	LF						
0175 551006M	1,200.000	2.50000	3,000.00				
CONCRETE DECK REPAIR	R, TYPE B SF						

Section Totals: \$43,000.00



Page 38 of 38

Contract ID: 24128 Counties: ATLANTIC

Letting Date: August 27, 2024 District(s): S1

Call Order: 128 Project(s): 0040324

Contract Time: 11/22/26 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

Contract Description: Route 40 Hamilton Common to West End

Contract Descrip	tion: Route 40 Hamilton	Common to wes	t Enu				
Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION : 0009	Structure No. 0 Beach Thorofa	1109-154: Rt 40 o re	ver Cat Alt	Set:	Cat A	It Member:	
0176 507037P	29.000	2,500.00000	72,500.00				
BARRIER PARAPET MODIFICATIONS	LF						
0177 551006M	1,200.000	2.50000	3,000.00				
CONCRETE DECK REF	PAIR, TYPE B SF						
Section Totals:	_		\$75,500.00				

Contract Totals	\$31,190,674.75	
Cost Plus Time Totals	\$31,190,674.75	

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Vendor Ranking Page:

Call Order: 128 Contract ID: 24128 Counties: ATLANTIC

Letting Date: August 27, 2024 10:00 AM District(s): S1

Contract Time: 11/22/26 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: Route 40 Hamilton Common to West End Project(s): 0040324

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	SOUTH STATE, INC.	\$31,190,674.75	100.00%

THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.